
Resultados Campeonato Nacional U16 U18 U20 Y Mayor

Resultados Del Campeonato Nacional U16 U18 U20 Y Mayor
 
Fecha: 04/10/2019 -  06/10/2019
Siglas-Lugar: NAC19
PAIS: PAR
Organiza: FPA
Fiscaliza: FPA
 
 
Mayores-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993      CAPIT   FPA
Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997      ITAPU   FPA
Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/09/1998      CENTR   FPA
Escobar Santa Cruz Wilson                26/6 /1998      CORDI   FPA
ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            09/01/1998      CENTR   FPA
Infran Duarte Hugo Adalberto             11/07/1998      CAPIT   FPA
Irala Nuñez Jonathan Rodrigo             19/8 /1999      CORDI   FPA
Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               01/03/1994      MISIO   FPA
Matto Dure Pablo Sebastian               13/8 /1998      CAPIT   FPA
Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         02/08/1995      CAAGU   FPA
Sosa Caceres Diego Daniel                27/09/1992      ITAPU   FPA
Torres Colman Fabian Arnaldo             9 /3 /1992      CAPIT   FPA
Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987      CENTR   FPA
Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto             30/06/1994      CORDI   FPA
Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993      CAPIT   FPA
Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/09/1998      CENTR   FPA
Escobar Santa Cruz Wilson                26/6 /1998      CORDI   FPA
Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               01/03/1994      MISIO   FPA
Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         02/08/1995      CAAGU   FPA
Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto             30/06/1994      CORDI   FPA
Bareiro Gomez Ulises Giobany             20/8 /1999      PARAG   FPA
Cabaña Oliver David                      10/10/1998      CENTR   FPA
Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993      CAPIT   FPA
Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997      ITAPU   FPA
Ortiz Ezquivel Mauro Javier              15/3 /1996      MISIO   FPA
Osorio Gonzalez Hernan Guillermo         30/09/1992      PARAG   FPA
Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987      CENTR   FPA
Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999      CAPIT   FPA
Zarate Bogado Julio Cesar                21/3 /1980      PARAN   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Araujo Machuca Andres Edilberto          13/5 /1995      CAPIT   FPA
Campos Garcia Elias Gabriel              26/10/1991      CAPIT   FPA
Gomez Ledezma Victor Hugo                24/11/1995      CENTR   FPA
Lopez Alexis Moises                      3 /7 /1996      CENTR   FPA
Ortigoza Servin Kevin Ariel              3 /12/1998      CENT    FPA
Ortiz Ezquivel Mauro Javier              15/3 /1996      MISIO   FPA
Ramirez Garcia Oscar Ariel               8 /7 /1995      CENTR   FPA
Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo         15/02/1983      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Araujo Machuca Andres Edilberto          13/5 /1995      CAPIT   FPA
Gomez Ledezma Victor Hugo                24/11/1995      CENTR   FPA
Ojeda Moreira Josue                      13/10/1999      BOQUE   FPA
Ortigoza Servin Kevin Ariel              3 /12/1998      CENT    FPA
Ortiz Ezquivel Mauro Javier              15/3 /1996      MISIO   FPA
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Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir             28/10/1985      CENTR   FPA
Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo         15/02/1983      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bernal Gamarra Carlos Ramon              2 /3 /1994      CENTR   FPA
Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/08/1981      CAPIT   FPA
Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel             16/1 /1984      CAPIT   FPA
Garay Penayo Pedro Wilfrido              20/05/1982      PARAN   FPA
Gomez Ledezma Victor Hugo                24/11/1995      CENTR   FPA
Ortega Dohmann Santiago                  25/2 /1997      CORDI   FPA
Palacios Roa Diego Santiago              18/10/1991      CAPIT   FPA
Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir             28/10/1985      CENTR   FPA
Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996      CENTR   FPA
Yahari Sosa Alfredo                      5 /12/1990      PARAG   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
10000 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/08/1981      CAPIT   FPA
Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel             16/1 /1984      CAPIT   FPA
Ortega Dohmann Santiago                  25/2 /1997      CORDI   FPA
Palacios Roa Diego Santiago              18/10/1991      CAPIT   FPA
Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir             28/10/1985      CENTR   FPA
Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996      CENTR   FPA
Yahari Sosa Alfredo                      5 /12/1990      PARAG   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Britez Franco Lucas Daniel               27/10/1997      CENTR   FPA
Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Britez Franco Lucas Daniel               27/10/1997      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/08/1981      CAPIT   FPA
Ojeda Moreira Josue                      13/10/1999      BOQUE   FPA
Portillo Franco Diego Armando            15/4 /1997      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            09/01/1998      CENTR   FPA
Sosa Caceres Diego Daniel                27/09/1992      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Dominguez Montes Hector Vidal            14/07/1998      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Garrocha    : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Gonzalez Chamorro Nelson Arturo          28/9 /1999      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ramirez Villamayor Heriberto             10/9 /1998      BOQUE   FPA
Zarate Bogado Julio Cesar                21/3 /1980      PARAN   FPA
Dominguez Montes Hector Vidal            14/07/1998      BOQUE   FPA
Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/03/1994      MISIO   FPA
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  2.000 Kgs  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Sosa Caceres Diego Daniel                27/09/1992      ITAPU   FPA
Ortiz Martinez Fabian                    11/8 /1998      BOQUE   FPA
Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/03/1994      MISIO   FPA
Rolon Colman Raul Rene                   17/02/1999      MISIO   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ortiz Martinez Fabian                    11/8 /1998      BOQUE   FPA
Garcete Benitez Carlos Daniel            16/07/1997      CENTR   FPA
Rolon Colman Raul Rene                   17/02/1999      MISIO   FPA
Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/03/1994      MISIO   FPA
Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel              10/03/1988      CORDI   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ovelar Barrios Silvio Cesar              01/01/1995      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Decathlon    : Mayores-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Romero Benitez Arsenio                   28/10/1999      CENTR   FPA
 
 
Mayores-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail          29/04/1998      CENT    FPA
Hiebert Klassen Xenia Noreen             13/11/1998      BOQUE   FPA
Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail          29/04/1998      CENT    FPA
Hiebert Klassen Xenia Noreen             13/11/1998      BOQUE   FPA
Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Romero Suares Gloria Lujan               6 /1 /1999      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena           11/4 /1993      CAPIT   FPA
Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           07/12/1988      CENTR   FPA
Figueredo Nilsa Natalia                  22/11/1986      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena           11/4 /1993      CAPIT   FPA
Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           07/12/1988      CENTR   FPA
Figueredo Nilsa Natalia                  22/11/1986      CAPIT   FPA
Sawalsky Gerbrand Marlies                02/4 /1998      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 5/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Figueredo Nilsa Natalia                  22/11/1986      CAPIT   FPA
Sawalsky Gerbrand Marlies                02/4 /1998      BOQUE   FPA
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena      12/07/1995      CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena      12/07/1995      CENT    FPA
Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella      30/01/1989      MISIO   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Gomez Ybarrola Lizel Daniela             2 /4 /1994      CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ramirez Britos Rosa Maria                23/08/1995      CAPIT   FPA
Moreno Adorno Andrea Vilma Liz           16/03/1999      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Fernandez Escobar Naya                   21/4 /1985      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Moreno Adorno Andrea Vilma Liz           16/03/1999      CAPIT   FPA
Fernandez Escobar Naya                   21/4 /1985      CENTR   FPA
Ayala De Romero Zoila Graciela           28/3 /1974      CAPIT   FPA
Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella      30/01/1989      MISIO   FPA
 
U20-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Aguilera Riquelme Fernando Ariel         25/7 /2000      GUAIR   FPA
Almiron Escobar Cesar                    6 /8 /2001      GUAIR   FPA
Aquino Rettori Fabrizio                  01/08/2001      ITAPU   FPA
Benitez Espinola Matias Guillermo        14/2 /2000      CENT    FPA
Bogado Gonzalez Miguel Angel             18/7 /2001      GUAIR   FPA
Ditore Gnatenko Josias Emanuel           12/11/2001      CENTR   FPA
Elizaur Galeano Lucas Benjamin           31/5 /2001      GUAIR   FPA
Lobo Gimenez Ulises Mauricio             17/7 /2001      PARAG   FPA
Medina Lesme Cesar Andres                19/06/2001      CORDI   FPA
Palacios Florenciañez Kevin Michael      11/9 /2000      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Aguilera Riquelme Fernando Ariel         25/7 /2000      GUAIR   FPA
Aquino Rettori Fabrizio                  01/08/2001      ITAPU   FPA
Arzamendia Vazquez Angel Matias          13/7 /2001      GUAIR   FPA
Avalos Aguilera Enrique Misael           15/3 /2000      GUAIR   FPA
Bareiro Guarie Enzo Gabriel              28/05/2000      CENTR   FPA
Ditore Gnatenko Josias Emanuel           12/11/2001      CENTR   FPA
Etiene Rios Alejandro Nicolas            6 /12/2001      ITAPU   FPA
Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/07/2000      CORDI   FPA
Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas            6 /6 /2001      GUAIR   FPA
Medina Lesme Cesar Andres                19/06/2001      CORDI   FPA
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Nuñez Olmedo Abel Alejandro              20/06/2001      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Arzamendia Vazquez Angel Matias          13/7 /2001      GUAIR   FPA
Cubas Acosta Leonardo Gabriel            15/11/2000      ITAPU   FPA
Ditore Gnatenko Josias Emanuel           12/11/2001      CENTR   FPA
Gamarra Cazuriaga Rolando Ramon          6 /3 /2001      CENTR   FPA
Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/07/2000      CORDI   FPA
Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas            6 /6 /2001      GUAIR   FPA
Penner Eckert Reiner                     24/2 /2002      BOQUE   FPA
Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel          4 /6 /2001      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Aquino Ortigoza Alejandro Eliam          8 /5 /2001      PARAG   FPA
Balbuena Alberto-sin Dni-                21/11/2000      CENTR   FPA
Cubas Acosta Leonardo Gabriel            15/11/2000      ITAPU   FPA
Ozuna Juan Carlos                        22/12/2000      ITAPU   FPA
Paredes Ozuna Antonio Gabriel            13/06/2001      CENTR   FPA
Ramirez Marcos Alexis                    18/7 /2000      CENTR   FPA
Villalba Gonzalez Nestor Ariel           10/2 /2001      CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Acosta Florentin Isaac Nehemias          23/1 /2000      CAPIT   FPA
Aquino Ortigoza Alejandro Eliam          8 /5 /2001      PARAG   FPA
Cespedes Franco Hugo Josias              15/3 /2001      ITAPU   FPA
Palacio Leguizamon Francisco Ramon       4 /10/2000      PARAG   FPA
Paredes Ozuna Antonio Gabriel            13/06/2001      CENTR   FPA
Zelaya Samaniego Fredy Roberto           24/02/2000      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Acosta Florentin Isaac Nehemias          23/1 /2000      CAPIT   FPA
Acosta Ruiz Moises Ezequiel              24/09/2000      CAPIT   FPA
Balbuena Alberto-sin Dni-                21/11/2000      CENTR   FPA
Cespedes Franco Hugo Josias              15/3 /2001      ITAPU   FPA
Diesel Davalos Carlos Javier             4 /12/2000      ITAPU   FPA
Ovelar Pizarro Edil Ernesto              15/11/2000      -       CBAT
Palacio Leguizamon Francisco Ramon       4 /10/2000      PARAG   FPA
Paredes Ortega Luis Fernando             1 /12/2000      CENTR   FPA
Ramirez Marcos Alexis                    18/7 /2000      CENTR   FPA
Zelaya Samaniego Fredy Roberto           24/02/2000      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
10000 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Acosta Florentin Isaac Nehemias          23/1 /2000      CAPIT   FPA
Diesel Davalos Carlos Javier             4 /12/2000      ITAPU   FPA
Mongelos Martinez Raul Hernan            27/4 /2000      CAPIT   FPA
Paredes Ortega Luis Fernando             1 /12/2000      CENTR   FPA
Ramirez Marcos Alexis                    18/7 /2000      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001      CENTR   FPA
Paredes Cubas Mathias Ivan               02/10/2001      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001      CENTR   FPA
Paredes Cubas Mathias Ivan               02/10/2001      ITAPU   FPA
Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel          4 /6 /2001      CENTR   FPA
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Baez Ocampo Nardi Andres                 19/12/2000      PEDRO   FPA
Torales Insfran Enzo Julio Andres-s      16/10/2001      CAAGU   FPA
Lezcano Benitez Luis Alejandro           18/8 /2000      ITAPU   FPA
Martinez Ozuna Jose Dario                07/09/2000      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Rivas Caballero Arnaldo Sebastian-s      18/02/2001      CORDI   FPA
Bogado Gonzalez Miguel Angel             18/7 /2001      GUAIR   FPA
Chamorro Coronel Alejandro Andres        25/05/2001      GUAIR   FPA
Varela Victor-sin Dni-                   15/7 /2001      CAAGU   FPA
Rios Sierich Gustavo Nicolas             8 /6 /2001      PARAG   FPA
Medina Zarate Hector Javier              12/06/2000      CAAGU   FPA
España Ibañez Maximiliano                23/06/2000      CAPIT   FPA
Lobo Gimenez Ulises Mauricio             17/7 /2001      PARAG   FPA
Candia Delvalle Marcos Antonio           12/11/2000      CAAGU   FPA
Etiene Rios Alejandro Nicolas            6 /12/2001      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Varela Victor-sin Dni-                   15/7 /2001      CAAGU   FPA
Fleitas Gomez Alfredo Aristoteles        03/11/2001      PARAG   FPA
Nuñez Ocampos Esteban Maria              7 /09/2000      PARAG   FPA
Medina Zarate Hector Javier              12/06/2000      CAAGU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Garrocha    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martinez Ozuna Jose Dario                07/09/2000      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Hiebert Gerbrand Nathanael               23/3 /2001      BOQUE   FPA
Hiebert Giesbrecht Christian Lionel      15/2 /2000      BOQUE   FPA
Torlotting Federico                      9 /8 /2002      BOQUE   FPA
Kehler Juergen                           19/2 /2001      BOQUE   FPA
Serverynski Nicolas-sin Dni-             3 /2 /2001      ITAPU   FPA
Mendoza Lopez Raul Emanuel               8 /9 /2000      CAPIT   FPA
Arzamendia Benitez Aquilino              28/9 /2001      ITAPU   FPA
Paiva Gimenez Jose Armando               16/08/2001      PARAG   FPA
Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier              23/4 /2000      MISIO   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.750 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ruffinelli Gian Carlo                    4 /10/2001      CENTR   FPA
Vargas Lucas Alexander                   25/5 /2001      MISIO   FPA
Klassen Aguero Adan Stefano              12/9 /2001      BOQUE   FPA
Candia Delvalle Marcos Antonio           12/11/2000      CAAGU   FPA
Paiva Gimenez Jose Armando               16/08/2001      PARAG   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Quiñonez Otto Willian Vicente            13/12/2001      CORDI   FPA
Chamorro Coronel Alejandro Andres        25/05/2001      GUAIR   FPA
Vargas Lucas Alexander                   25/5 /2001      MISIO   FPA
Hiebert Gerbrand Nathanael               23/3 /2001      BOQUE   FPA
Venialgo Carlos Daniel                   15/9 /2000      PARAG   FPA
Martinez Acosta Nestor Damian            5 /1 /2001      MISIO   FPA
Rivas Caballero Arnaldo Sebastian-s      18/02/2001      CORDI   FPA
Serverynski Nicolas-sin Dni-             3 /2 /2001      ITAPU   FPA
Gaona Villalba Jesus Ezequiel            14/4 /2001      ITAPU   FPA
Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier              23/4 /2000      MISIO   FPA
Ortiz Cañete Antonio Gabriel             3 /9 /2001      CENTR   FPA
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Arzamendia Benitez Aquilino              28/9 /2001      ITAPU   FPA
 
U20-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/11/2001      CENT    FPA
Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella            18/10/2000      CENTR   FPA
Fatecha Bernal Andrea Agustina           18/07/2000      CORDI   FPA
Patiño Martinez Ana Cecilia              2 /2 /2001      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella            18/10/2000      CENTR   FPA
Ortellado Baez Patricia                  13/04/2000      CENTR   FPA
Resquin Vargas Laura Elizabeth           20/8 /2000      ITAPU   FPA
Schrameier Ramírez Carla Noemi           26/08/2000      ITAPU   FPA
Sosa Gonzalez Mariana Elizabeth          19/4 /2001      GUAIR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Benitez Caceres Maria Elizabeth          7 /1 /2000      ITAPU   FPA
Fretes Lima Luz Mariela                  01/9 /2001      ITAPU   FPA
Resquin Vargas Laura Elizabeth           20/8 /2000      ITAPU   FPA
Schrameier Ramírez Carla Noemi           26/08/2000      ITAPU   FPA
Sosa Gonzalez Mariana Elizabeth          19/4 /2001      GUAIR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Cantero Nuñez Maria De Jesus             10/06/2001      PARAN   FPA
Chavez Priscila-sin Dni-                 27/12/2001      CAAGU   FPA
Daacosta Renata                          25/07/2001      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Cantero Nuñez Maria De Jesus             10/06/2001      PARAN   FPA
Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina            8 /6 /2000      GUAIR   FPA
Ortega Florentin Debora Aline-sin D      9 /11/2001      PEDRO   FPA
Ortiz Reyes Veronica Gissel                /  /2000      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Argaña Ramirez Aranza Emilia             11/9 /2001      CENTR   FPA
Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina            8 /6 /2000      GUAIR   FPA
Gonzalez Olmedo Angela Patricia          28/9 /2001      CENTR   FPA
Ortiz Reyes Veronica Gissel                /  /2000      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz         06/10/2000      CAPIT   FPA
Patiño Martinez Ana Cecilia              2 /2 /2001      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Benitez Caceres Maria Elizabeth          7 /1 /2000      ITAPU   FPA
Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz         06/10/2000      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Alto    : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Kauenhowen Thalia                        5 /7 /2001      BOQUE   FPA
Villar Iris-sin Dni-                     29/9 /2001      PEDRO   FPA
Aguero Alba-sin Dni-                     27/10/2001      PEDRO   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Chavez Maria Betania-sin Dni-            27/12/2001      CAAGU   FPA
Trinidad Pereira Laura Jisell            7 /5 /2000      ITAPU   FPA
Addario Insfran Estefania                18/9 /2001      CAPIT   FPA
Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/11/2001      CENT    FPA
Cardozo Ortiz Monica Idalina             02/04/2001      CAAGU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Addario Insfran Estefania                18/9 /2001      CAPIT   FPA
Fretes Lima Luz Mariela                  01/9 /2001      ITAPU   FPA
Cardozo Ortiz Monica Idalina             02/04/2001      CAAGU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2000      CENT    FPA
Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen            4 /6 /2001      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Oviedo Mascareño Valeria Alejandra       14/02/2001      MISIO   FPA
Doerkesen August Heike Valeria           18/4 /2000      BOQUE   FPA
Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen            4 /6 /2001      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Oviedo Mascareño Valeria Alejandra       14/02/2001      MISIO   FPA
Schaefer Penner Eliane Michell           26/11/2002      BOQUE   FPA
Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2000      CENT    FPA
Doerkesen August Heike Valeria           18/4 /2000      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Morinigo Caceres Ramona Ignacia          1 /12/2000      MISIO   FPA
Regueiro Paloma-sin Dni-                 27/03/2001      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Marcha Electronico  10000 : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Gonzalez Olmedo Angela Patricia          28/9 /2001      CENTR   FPA
Argaña Ramirez Aranza Emilia             11/9 /2001      CENTR   FPA
 
U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Aguilera Bogado Leonardo Ivan-sin D      1 /11/2002      CAPIT   FPA
Balbuena Gomez Julio Cesar               15/4 /2003      GUAIR   FPA
Barreto Osorio Pablo Rene                09/02/2002      CAAG    FPA
Cantero Escobar Emanuel-sin Dni-         25/4 /2003      CAAGU   FPA
Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto            19/02/2002      CENT    FPA
Fernandez Moreno Angel Gabriel           11/1 /2003      PARAG   FPA
Ferreira Melgarejo Ivan Ricardo          20/2 /2002      ITAPU   FPA
Ibarra Lopez Kevin Hernan Estiben        30/07/2002      CENTR   FPA
Lezcano Victor Daniel                    6 /4 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Paredes Ramirez Edgar David              17/5 /2002      PARAG   FPA
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Varela Kim Rodney                        2 /11/2002      CAAG    FPA
Vega Alvaro Tomas                        25/5 /2002      PARAG   FPA
Villalba Williams Isaac David            26/9 /2003      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Avalos Pinto Nestor Marcial              19/8 /2002      ITAPU   FPA
Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Cantero Escobar Emanuel-sin Dni-         25/4 /2003      CAAGU   FPA
Charao Lima Joel Lucas                   15/05/2003      CAPIT   FPA
Chena Gonzalez Oscar Ricardo             1 /6 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Fernandez Moreno Angel Gabriel           11/1 /2003      PARAG   FPA
Gonzalez Cabral Renato Joaquin           6 /7 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Ibarra Lopez Kevin Hernan Estiben        30/07/2002      CENTR   FPA
Recalde Fariña Nestor Andres-sin Dn      21/8 /2002      CAAGU   FPA
Silva Wilson                             22/05/2002      CENTR   FPA
Varela Kim Rodney                        2 /11/2002      CAAG    FPA
Vargas Cataldo Mateo                     27/07/2002      CAPIT   FPA
Villalba Williams Isaac David            26/9 /2003      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Avalos Pinto Nestor Marcial              19/8 /2002      ITAPU   FPA
Bogado Medina Lucas Manuel               22/1 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon               16/01/2003      PARAG   FPA
Fernandez Leiva Santiago Francisco       1 /5 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Galeano Diesel David Manuel              25/11/2002      ITAPU   FPA
Gonzalez Morinigo Nicolas Javier         20/5 /2003      GUAIR   FPA
Loza Gimenez Cristofer Samuel            29/10/2002      CENTR   FPA
Palacios Rojas Jose Agustin              14/11/2003      CAPIT   FPA
Portillo Medina Ivan De Jesus            3 /3 /2003      CAPIT   FPA
Rivarola De Paula Humberto               27/6 /2002      CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Balbuena Bolaños Richard Matias          23/06/2002      CENTR   FPA
Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel         19/2 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Cameron Ian                              17/7 /2003      CAPIT   FPA
Galeano Diesel David Manuel              25/11/2002      ITAPU   FPA
Gonzalez Morinigo Nicolas Javier         20/5 /2003      GUAIR   FPA
Loza Gimenez Cristofer Samuel            29/10/2002      CENTR   FPA
Palacios Rojas Jose Agustin              14/11/2003      CAPIT   FPA
Peralta Benegas Derlis Ariel             28/04/2002      CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel                27/06/2002      CENTR   FPA
Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel         19/2 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Cazal Galeano Julio Cesar                27/6 /2002      CENTR   FPA
Martinez Gomez Erick Josue               23/7 /2002      ITAPU   FPA
Mosqueira Cardozo Danilo Daril           29/06/2002      CENT    FPA
Peralta Benegas Derlis Ariel             28/04/2002      CENT    FPA
Peralta Galeano Cesar Ramon              13/5 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Portillo Ramos Claudio                   8 /11/2002      PARAG   FPA
Rojas Carlos-sin Dni-                    28/4 /2003      CAAGU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel                27/06/2002      CENTR   FPA
Cabrera La Rosa Mauro Antonio            5 /11/2002      GUAIR   FPA
Cazal Galeano Julio Cesar                27/6 /2002      CENTR   FPA
Medina Sanchez Willians Alejandro        21/2 /2002      PARAG   FPA
Peralta Galeano Cesar Ramon              13/5 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Portillo Ramos Claudio                   8 /11/2002      PARAG   FPA
Rodriguez Siemens Carlos                 24/7 /2003      BOQUE   FPA
Sitzmann Oliver-sin Dni-                 2 /5 /2003      ITAPU   FPA
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Amarilla Nicolas-sin Dni-                26/12/2003      CAPIT   FPA
Casola Girala Gino Jesus                 24/12/2003      CAPIT   FPA
Orue Vian Carlos Alejandro               21/11/2003      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon               16/01/2003      PARAG   FPA
Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto            19/02/2002      CENT    FPA
Rivarola De Paula Humberto               27/6 /2002      CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Amarilla Nicolas-sin Dni-                26/12/2003      CAPIT   FPA
Rodriguez Siemens Carlos                 24/7 /2003      BOQUE   FPA
Martinez Juan Angel Daniel               19/3 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Morinigo Sebastian                       4 /2 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Duarte Martinez Alexis David             19/01/2002      ITAPU   FPA
Casola Girala Gino Jesus                 24/12/2003      CAPIT   FPA
Viñales Romero Fernando Jose             29/9 /2003      ITAPU   FPA
Schmith Duck Diego Fernando              9 /4 /2002      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Viñales Romero Fernando Jose             29/9 /2003      ITAPU   FPA
Cardozo Leiva Jorge Rafael               25/9 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Sanabria Angel-sin Dni-                  31/1 /2003      CORDI   FPA
Cespedes Tellez Roberto Fabio            5 /11/2002      CORDI   FPA
Sanchez Gonzalez Abel                    30/4 /2003      CORDI   FPA
Petri Ruben-sin Dni-                     13/6 /2003      CAAG    FPA
Chena Gonzalez Oscar Ricardo             1 /6 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Ferreira Chavez Gaston Gabriel           24/10/2002      ITAPU   FPA
Martinez Juan Angel Daniel               19/3 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Silva Wilson                             22/05/2002      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Escurra Alum Fernando Guzman             23/7 /2003      PARAG   FPA
Recalde Fariña Nestor Andres-sin Dn      21/8 /2002      CAAGU   FPA
Ferreira Chavez Gaston Gabriel           24/10/2002      ITAPU   FPA
Penner Eckert Reiner                     24/2 /2002      BOQUE   FPA
Ferreira Melgarejo Ivan Ricardo          20/2 /2002      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Garrocha    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Orue Vian Carlos Alejandro               21/11/2003      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel              03/09/2003      MISIO   FPA
Paiva Villalba Matias Adrian             09/02/2002      CENTR   FPA
Peralta Rolon Oscar Daniel               11/8 /2003      CAPIT   FPA
Alvarez Cabral Jose Antonio              28/9 /2002      ITAPU   FPA
Thiessen Toews Marius Roy                10/03/2002      BOQUE   FPA
Sanabria Ledezma Cesar David             28/07/2002      ITAPU   FPA
Famoso Torres Joctan Elias               27/8 /2003      BOQUE   FPA
Schmith Duck Diego Fernando              9 /4 /2002      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.500 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Maciel Silva Guillermo Ramon             4 /4 /2002      MISIO   FPA
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Torlotting Federico                      9 /8 /2002      BOQUE   FPA
Alvarez Cabral Jose Antonio              28/9 /2002      ITAPU   FPA
Chavez Mareco Isidro Andres              25/1 /2003      BOQUE   FPA
Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel              03/09/2003      MISIO   FPA
Marecos Machado Ricardo Enrique          21/10/2002      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Lagrave Valenzuela Marco Efren           18/2 /2002      CAZP    FPA
Vera Barreto Maximiliano                 27/6 /2002      GUAIR   FPA
Orue Castelvi Martin Ariel               13/02/2003      CORDI   FPA
Paiva Villalba Matias Adrian             09/02/2002      CENTR   FPA
Martinez Warkentin Yan Benedikt          24/9 /2002      PEDRO   FPA
Duarte Martinez Alexis David             19/01/2002      ITAPU   FPA
Chavez Mareco Isidro Andres              25/1 /2003      BOQUE   FPA
Famoso Torres Joctan Elias               27/8 /2003      BOQUE   FPA
Benitez Benitez Fernando Rafael          14/4 /2002      CENT    FPA
Sanabria Ledezma Cesar David             28/07/2002      ITAPU   FPA
 
0.700 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Maciel Silva Guillermo Ramon             4 /4 /2002      MISIO   FPA
Talavera Santiago-sin Dni-               25/03/2002      ITAPU   FPA
Aquino Zotelo Carlos Moises              31/07/2003      ITAPU   FPA
Peralta Rolon Oscar Daniel               11/8 /2003      CAPIT   FPA
Marecos Machado Ricardo Enrique          21/10/2002      CENTR   FPA
Amarilla Gonzalez Jesus Matias           13/01/2003      PARAG   FPA
Benitez Nuñez Francisco Raul             20/05/2002      CAPIT   FPA
 
5.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Decathlon    : U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Lourenco Egevarth Diogo                  6 /5 /2003      PARAN   FPA
 
Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony                27/02/2003      BOQUE   FPA
 
 
U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bernal Benitez Loren Yoana               23/6 /2002      CENTR   FPA
Caceres Insfran Silvana Beatriz          16/08/2002      CAPIT   FPA
Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003      CAPIT   FPA
Di Giuseppe Valentina                    13/05/2003      CAPIT   FPA
Espindola Ortiz Alana Iriel              11/5 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Gonzalez Meza Liz Cecilia                18/2 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Harder Wiebe Petra Mareen                10/06/2003      BOQUE   FPA
Jara Dionisi Giulianna Paulina           23/5 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Lopez Moreira Josefina Maria             13/06/2002      CAPIT   FPA
Velazquez Rolon Alejandra Anahi          17/9 /2002      CAAGU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Boungermini Spinzi Flavia                5 /8 /2003      CAPIT   FPA
Caceres Insfran Silvana Beatriz          16/08/2002      CAPIT   FPA
Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003      CAPIT   FPA
Espindola Ortiz Alana Iriel              11/5 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Gonzalez Cabrera Angeles Arami           31/10/2002      CENT    FPA
Harder Wiebe Petra Mareen                10/06/2003      BOQUE   FPA
Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Penner Funk Anne Magdalena               3 /3 /2003      BOQUE   FPA
Salinas Paredes Lujan Aracelli           24/4 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Zorrilla Baez Ana Paula                  08/09/2003      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U18-F
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Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Avezada Piccardo Bianca                  23/06/2003      CENTR   FPA
Boungermini Spinzi Flavia                5 /8 /2003      CAPIT   FPA
Gonzalez Cabrera Angeles Arami           31/10/2002      CENT    FPA
Jara Galeano Erika Magali                4 /4 /2003      PARAG   FPA
Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Salinas Paredes Lujan Aracelli           24/4 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Vallejos Milagros-sin Dni-               5 /1 /2003      CAPIT   FPA
Velazquez Rolon Alejandra Anahi          17/9 /2002      CAAGU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Amarilla Quiñonez Silvia Adriana         3 /11/2002      CAAG    FPA
Avezada Piccardo Bianca                  23/06/2003      CENTR   FPA
Cabral Ovelar Maria Lorenza              08/07/2002      CENTR   FPA
Castel Casco Mariane Jacqueline          28/10/2002      ITAPU   FPA
Florentin Vega Sara Maria Jazmin         14/6 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Gonzalez Navile-sin Dni-                 2 /1 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Lopez Laura-sin Dni-                     6 /6 /2002      CAAGU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Amarilla Quiñonez Silvia Adriana         3 /11/2002      CAAG    FPA
Cabral Ovelar Maria Lorenza              08/07/2002      CENTR   FPA
Franco Fleitas Carmen Andrea             2 /6 /2002      ITAPU   FPA
Gomez Espinola Guadalupe Maria           07/11/2003      CENT    FPA
Gonzalez Navile-sin Dni-                 2 /1 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Medina Sinthia                           14/1 /2002      ITAPU   FPA
Sosa Insfran Natalia Marlene             18/6 /2002      CENTR   FPA
Villalba Cabrera Ruth Adriana            07/01/2003      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Acosta Ayala Emilia Celeste              19/8 /2002      BOQUE   FPA
Castel Casco Mariane Jacqueline          28/10/2002      ITAPU   FPA
Franco Fleitas Carmen Andrea             2 /6 /2002      ITAPU   FPA
Gomez Espinola Guadalupe Maria           07/11/2003      CENT    FPA
Medina Sinthia                           14/1 /2002      ITAPU   FPA
Sosa Insfran Natalia Marlene             18/6 /2002      CENTR   FPA
Villalba Cabrera Ruth Adriana            07/01/2003      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 C/V Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
RUiz Diaz Solis Vania Magali             31/8 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Rivera Rivas Daniela                     24/05/2002      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Suderman Leticia                         18/5 /2002      BOQUE   FPA
Ortega Blendin Maria Fatima              18/01/2002      CAPIT   FPA
Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula               21/03/2003      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bernal Benitez Loren Yoana               23/6 /2002      CENTR   FPA
RUiz Diaz Solis Vania Magali             31/8 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Ibarra Ortiz Abigail Viviana             12/08/2003      CAPIT   FPA
Zorrilla Baez Ana Paula                  08/09/2003      CENTR   FPA
Gonzalez Meza Liz Cecilia                18/2 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula               21/03/2003      CAPIT   FPA
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Penner Funk Anne Magdalena               3 /3 /2003      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Nuñez Martinez Bianca Belen              11/11/2002      CENT    FPA
Regier Toews Damaris                     8 /5 /2003      BOQUE   FPA
Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida            3 /9 /2003      CAAGU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Garrocha    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Nuñez Martinez Bianca Belen              11/11/2002      CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Schaefer Penner Eliane Michell           26/11/2002      BOQUE   FPA
Cabral Liz                               7 /10/2003      ITAPU   FPA
Alvarez Trinidad Fabiana                 30/3 /2003      ITAPU   FPA
Bado Paiva Elba Edith Antonia            17/11/2002      ITAPU   FPA
Piccardo Trinidad Maria Del Pilar        12/05/2002      CAPIT   FPA
Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin             21/09/2002      CAPIT   FPA
 
3.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Aguirre Valdez Liz Rocio                 22/4 /2003      ITAPU   FPA
Bado Paiva Elba Edith Antonia            17/11/2002      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Gonzalez Ojeda Sofia Araceli             10/8 /2002      PARAG   FPA
Pereira Cubilla Romina Lujan             3 /5 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Kehler Angelina                          16/6 /2003      BOQUE   FPA
Cabral Liz                               7 /10/2003      ITAPU   FPA
Vouga Liz-sin Dni-                       3 /11/2002      CAPIT   FPA
Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida            3 /9 /2003      CAAGU   FPA
Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin             21/09/2002      CAPIT   FPA
 
0.500 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Sosa Bello Jimena Ayelen                 14/8 /2002      CAPIT   FPA
Piccardo Trinidad Maria Del Pilar        12/05/2002      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Marcha 5 Km Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 5/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Pereira Cubilla Romina Lujan             3 /5 /2003      CENTR   FPA
Riveros Rojas Alexia                     17/2 /2003      CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Heptathlon    : U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003      CENT    FPA
 
 
U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Acha Ortega Andoni                       10/3 /2004      PARAG   FPA
Almiron Lopez Luis Fernando              5 /8 /2004      CAPIT   FPA
Baez Jose-sin Dni-                       13/06/2005      CAPIT   FPA
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Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin      17/12/2004      CENTR   FPA
Caballero Fernandez Carlos Emilio        30/6 /2004      PARAG   FPA
Caballero Morel Francisco Solano         26/05/2004      CORDI   FPA
Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel         27/01/2004      CAPIT   FPA
Diaz Recalde Junior Rafael               5 /12/2004      MISIO   FPA
Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas             10/8 /2004      PARAG   FPA
Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael             18/4 /2004      GUAIR   FPA
Klassen Reimer Dennis Leandro            24/09/2005      BOQUE   FPA
Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey              5 /8 /2004      MISIO   FPA
Martinez Barreto Tobias Emanuel          6 /5 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro-      29/05/2004      CENTR   FPA
Rempel Marcelo                           21/12/2004      BOQUE   FPA
Rojas Velazquez Jesus Rodrigo            4 /3 /2004      CORDI   FPA
Segovia Ojeda Orlando Jose               11/4 /2004      CENTR   FPA
Viveros Barszez Mateo-sin Dni-           28/9 /2005      CAPIT   FPA
Zarate Escobar Oliver Javier-sin Dn      6 /11/2004      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alcaraz Rios Alex Tobias                 2 /8 /2004      PARAG   FPA
Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin      17/12/2004      CENTR   FPA
Caballero Fernandez Carlos Emilio        30/6 /2004      PARAG   FPA
Cano Llanos Roc Jhon Alfonso             10/1 /2004      CAPIT   FPA
Diaz Recalde Junior Rafael               5 /12/2004      MISIO   FPA
Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas             10/8 /2004      PARAG   FPA
Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael             18/4 /2004      GUAIR   FPA
Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey              5 /8 /2004      MISIO   FPA
Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel        24/6 /2004      PARAG   FPA
Matern Koop Christian Andre              30/12/2004      BOQUE   FPA
Merlo Santa Cruz Alex Omar               01/07/2006      CENTR   FPA
Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro-      29/05/2004      CENTR   FPA
Segovia Ojeda Orlando Jose               11/4 /2004      CENTR   FPA
Vogt Kehler Florian                      6 /7 /2004      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Benitez Franco Adan                      4 /8 /2004      PARAG   FPA
Benitez Jose Maria-sin Dni-              13/08/2004      CENTR   FPA
Bustamante Michalguk Adonis Tomas-s      28/01/2004      ITAPU   FPA
Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel         27/01/2004      CAPIT   FPA
Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel            22/8 /2004      PARAN   FPA
Erth Vera Carlos David                   17/10/2004      ITAPU   FPA
Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel        24/6 /2004      PARAG   FPA
Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano             5 /3 /2004      CENTR   FPA
Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian          24/05/2004      CENTR   FPA
Segovia Benitez Rolando Rene             11/3 /2004      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Araujo Luis                              1 /2 /2006      ITAPU   FPA
Avalos Jose Ezequiel                     2 /1 /2004      ITAPU   FPA
Benitez Franco Adan                      4 /8 /2004      PARAG   FPA
Benitez Jose Maria-sin Dni-              13/08/2004      CENTR   FPA
Chomik Bloch Alan Gabriel                24/9 /2005      ITAPU   FPA
Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel            22/8 /2004      PARAN   FPA
Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano             5 /3 /2004      CENTR   FPA
Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian          24/05/2004      CENTR   FPA
Segovia Benitez Rolando Rene             11/3 /2004      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo               2 /1 /2004      CENTR   FPA
Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/01/2004      CENTR   FPA
Plate Alfredo-sin Dni-                   30/3 /2005      CAPIT   FPA
Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis              21/10/2004      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
295 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin            31/3 /2005      CENTR   FPA
Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/01/2004      CENTR   FPA
Zorrilla Fabio Enilson Luis              21/10/2004      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Janz Schroeder Luca Gianno               10/10/2005      BOQUE   FPA
Fernandez Diaz Manuel Ramon              20/6 /2004      PEDRO   FPA
Harder Fehr Manuel Xander                10/10/2004      BOQUE   FPA
Vogt Kehler Florian                      6 /7 /2004      BOQUE   FPA
Franz Andre                              9 /10/2004      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Almiron Lopez Luis Fernando              5 /8 /2004      CAPIT   FPA
Plate Alfredo-sin Dni-                   30/3 /2005      CAPIT   FPA
Merlo Santa Cruz Alex Omar               01/07/2006      CENTR   FPA
Saldivar Ojeda Facundo Alberto           12/04/2004      CORDI   FPA
Viveros Barszez Mateo-sin Dni-           28/9 /2005      CAPIT   FPA
Rempel Marcelo                           21/12/2004      BOQUE   FPA
Fernandez Xander                         22/6 /2004      GUAIR   FPA
Harder Vogt Matthias                     26/10/2005      BOQUE   FPA
Acha Ortega Andoni                       10/3 /2004      PARAG   FPA
Klassen Reimer Dennis Leandro            24/09/2005      BOQUE   FPA
Bustamante Michalguk Adonis Tomas-s      28/01/2004      ITAPU   FPA
Rojas Velazquez Jesus Rodrigo            4 /3 /2004      CORDI   FPA
Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo               2 /1 /2004      CENTR   FPA
Caballero Morel Francisco Solano         26/05/2004      CORDI   FPA
Lovera Cabaña Amin                       28/12/2004      PARAG   FPA
Wall Dyck Andreas                        9 /8 /2004      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Fernandez Gonzalez Derlis Adam           19/11/2004      BOQUE   FPA
Campuzano Torres Edgar Daniel            12/5 /2004      BOQUE   FPA
Oviedo Ferreira Jesus Israel             25/2 /2006      BOQUE   FPA
Baez Arce Jonathan Alexis                28/8 /2004      CAAG    FPA
Wall Dyck Andreas                        9 /8 /2004      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Torlotting Martinez Sebastian            9 /7 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Voth Romero Diego Andre                  18/12/2005      BOQUE   FPA
Loewen Wiens Josias Gregory              29/04/2004      BOQUE   FPA
Gimenez Ocampos Abel Isaac               4 /10/2005      ITAPU   FPA
Martinez Barreto Tobias Emanuel          6 /5 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Odinec Duarte Yony Antonio               10/11/2004      ITAPU   FPA
Galeano Riveros Marcos Antonio           6 /11/2004      PARAG   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ponce William                            19/7 /2004      ITAPU   FPA
Ortiz Martinez Adrian                    11/2 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Galeano Riveros Marcos Antonio           6 /11/2004      PARAG   FPA
Cano Llanos Roc Jhon Alfonso             10/1 /2004      CAPIT   FPA
Fretes Duarte Mathias Miguel             5 /7 /2004      CENT    FPA
Chavez Ramirez Enzo Nicolas              24/12/2004      PARAG   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Yurtz Ruiz Diaz Alcides                  31/10/2004      CAZP    FPA
Kliewer Thiessen Daniel                  6 /5 /2004      BOQUE   FPA
Jimenez Castellano Guido Ramon           16/10/2005      CAZP    FPA
Voth Romero Diego Andre                  18/12/2005      BOQUE   FPA
Torlotting Martinez Sebastian            9 /7 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Vazquez Vazquez Emilio Ezequiel          5 /9 /2005      MISIO   FPA
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Toews Klassen Felix                      10/4 /2006      BOQUE   FPA
Lomaquis Amarilla Zamir                  8 /5 /2004      CAPIT   FPA
Nuñez Gomez Luis Fernando                19/08/2005      MISIO   FPA
Fretes Duarte Mathias Miguel             5 /7 /2004      CENT    FPA
Avalos Jose Ezequiel                     2 /1 /2004      ITAPU   FPA
Franco Martinessi Giuliano               1 /10/2005      CAPIT   FPA
Odinec Duarte Yony Antonio               10/11/2004      ITAPU   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Lomaquis Amarilla Zamir                  8 /5 /2004      CAPIT   FPA
Gimenez Ocampos Abel Isaac               4 /10/2005      ITAPU   FPA
Chavez Ramirez Enzo Nicolas              24/12/2004      PARAG   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Marcha 5 Km Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Baez Enciso Juan Jose                    3 /6 /2004      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2Exathlon    : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ramirez Ayala Carlos Ariel               11/2 /2004      CENTR   FPA
 
Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick             31/10/2005      BOQUE   FPA
 
Steffer Rup Ederson Jose                 24/8 /2005      PARAN   FPA
 
Giachini Riveros Juan Manuel             23/6 /2004      PARAN   FPA
 
 
U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Aranda Ramirez Milva                     07/07/2005      CENTR   FPA
Braun Bianca                             2 /5 /2004      BOQUE   FPA
Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia             30/7 /2006      CAPIT   FPA
Dyck Nataly                              11/8 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Giesbrecht Friesen Kathy Mara            24/8 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Herrera Elizabeth Marie                  22/6 /2005      CENTR   FPA
Hiebert Jovana                           16/8 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Narvaez Cecilia-sin Dni-                 24/1 /2006      CAPIT   FPA
Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat         24/01/2004      MISIO   FPA
Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli           12/05/2006      CENTR   FPA
Schneiderman Encina Martina Micaela      21/06/2004      CAPIT   FPA
Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan              27/06/2006      CAPIT   FPA
Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli           17/03/2004      CENTR   FPA
Zalazar Lopez Monserrat Noemi            12/11/2004      MISIO   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Aranda Ramirez Milva                     07/07/2005      CENTR   FPA
Braun Bianca                             2 /5 /2004      BOQUE   FPA
Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia             30/7 /2006      CAPIT   FPA
Martinez Martinez Araceli                5 /8 /2004      CENT    FPA
Narvaez Cecilia-sin Dni-                 24/1 /2006      CAPIT   FPA
Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat         24/01/2004      MISIO   FPA
Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli           12/05/2006      CENTR   FPA
Schneiderman Encina Martina Micaela      21/06/2004      CAPIT   FPA
Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan              27/06/2006      CAPIT   FPA
Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli           17/03/2004      CENTR   FPA
Wallmann Tamara                          8 /4 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Wiebe Enns Michelle                      2 /3 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Wieber Stahl Emmy Beatris                13/06/2005      BOQUE   FPA
Zalazar Lopez Monserrat Noemi            12/11/2004      MISIO   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela           21/10/2004      CAPIT   FPA
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LEzcano Fernandez Ximena Yannis          1 /4 /2006      CENTR   FPA
Martinez Martinez Araceli                5 /8 /2004      CENT    FPA
Paredes Fernandez Ruth Noemi             13/6 /2005      CENTR   FPA
Portillo Ramos Rosalinda                 2 /1 /2006      PARAG   FPA
Ramirez Moran Celeste Valentina          17/9 /2005      PARAG   FPA
Ramos Mirian-sin Dni-                    7 /10/2004      CAAG    FPA
Riveros Mereles Giovanna Bianca          5 /01/2006      CENTR   FPA
Wieber Stahl Emmy Beatris                13/06/2005      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela           21/10/2004      CAPIT   FPA
Ciceia Diana                             24/09/2004      ITAPU   FPA
Paredes Fernandez Ruth Noemi             13/6 /2005      CENTR   FPA
Penner Funk Karen Jovana                 4 /10/2005      BOQUE   FPA
Portillo Ramos Rosalinda                 2 /1 /2006      PARAG   FPA
Ramirez Moran Celeste Valentina          17/9 /2005      PARAG   FPA
Riveros Mereles Giovanna Bianca          5 /01/2006      CENTR   FPA
Zacarias Analia                          14/1 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Benitez Jimena                           1 /12/2004      CAPIT   FPA
Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004      CAPIT   FPA
Paredes Ramos Rossmary                   31/12/2004      CENTR   FPA
Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz                  12/08/2004      CENT    FPA
Zena Figueredo Pamela Monserrath         02/10/2006      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
295 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz                  12/08/2004      CENT    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Kauenhowen Jeana                         21/11/2005      BOQUE   FPA
Benza Giuliana-sin Dni-                  1 /9 /2005      CAPIT   FPA
Hiebert Jovana                           16/8 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Sanchez Luana-sin Dni-                   14/03/2005      CAPIT   FPA
Paredes Ramos Rossmary                   31/12/2004      CENTR   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Gonzalez Jimena-sin Dni-                 4 /10/2005      CENT    FPA
Dyck Nataly                              11/8 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Meza Honzi Cecilia Magali                17/12/2004      CAPIT   FPA
Wiebe Enns Michelle                      2 /3 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Herrera Elizabeth Marie                  22/6 /2005      CENTR   FPA
Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004      CAPIT   FPA
Giesbrecht Friesen Kathy Mara            24/8 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela             14/02/2004      CAAG    FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Acosta Ruggeri Diana Jazmin              10/7 /2004      MISIO   FPA
Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi              29/1 /2004      MISIO   FPA
Niessen Diana                            11/3 /2004      BOQUE   FPA
Wieler Olmedo Kerem Micaela              21/4 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Gonzalez Blanco Fabiola Micaela          21/6 /2004      CENT    FPA
Froese Natalie                           26/7 /2006      BOQUE   FPA
Gonzalez Nuñez Camila Marisol            4 /3 /2005      CAPIT   FPA
Smith Kohn Alexa Nadinne                 13/2 /2004      CAPIT   FPA
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Gonzalez Blanco Fabiola Micaela          21/6 /2004      CENT    FPA
Caceres Duarte Maria Jose                6 /5 /2004      CAPIT   FPA
Smith Kohn Alexa Nadinne                 13/2 /2004      CAPIT   FPA
Recalde Ayala Araceli Noemi              11/1 /2005      MISIO   FPA
Acosta Ruggeri Diana Jazmin              10/7 /2004      MISIO   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Recalde Ayala Araceli Noemi              11/1 /2005      MISIO   FPA
Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/6 /2005      CENTR   FPA
Gomez Martinez Dahiana Abigail           12/12/2004      GUAIR   FPA
Irigoitia Maria Angelica-sin Dni-        09/11/2004      MISIO   FPA
Silva Rodas Veronica Lujan               26/5 /2005      CENTR   FPA
Insfran Cañiza Nicole Ayelen             14/12/2005      GUAIR   FPA
Wieler Olmedo Kerem Micaela              21/4 /2005      BOQUE   FPA
Froese Natalie                           26/7 /2006      BOQUE   FPA
Leiva Morlas Delany Mercedes             9 /12/2004      CAPIT   FPA
Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi              29/1 /2004      MISIO   FPA
Caceres Duarte Maria Jose                6 /5 /2004      CAPIT   FPA
 
0.500 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 4/10/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Silva Rodas Veronica Lujan               26/5 /2005      CENTR   FPA
Figari Acosta Micaela Monserrat          13/8 /2004      CENTR   FPA
Acha Ortega Milagros Luciana             25/10/2005      PARAG   FPA
Gonzalez Nuñez Camila Marisol            4 /3 /2005      CAPIT   FPA
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Pentathlon    : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin           31/5 /2005      CENTR   FPA
 
Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali           19/3 /2004      CENTR   FPA
 
 
 
 
Total De Participantes:
 
M:  439
 
F:  261
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